Latin America and the Caribbean
Key Partner to Provide Animal Protein
in the Asian Continent

China Meat Association




The 20-minute Snapshot
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| .5- Summary

®LAC: Important Meat Production Area
®Meat 16.5% 3'd
®Poultry 21.1% 2nd
®Beef 24.9% 2nd
®Pork 8%  41th

&®Mutton 2.9% 5th
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| .5- Summary

®LAC: The Largest Meat Exports Area
®Meat 29.4% 1st
®Poultry 31.4% 1st
®Beef 41.3% 1st
®Pork 15.1% 3¢

®Mutton 2% 5th
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| .5- Summary
®Asia: The Largest Meat Imports Area
®Meat 55.7% 15t
®Poultry 51.6%  1st
®Beef 61.4% 1St
®Pork 53.2% 1St

®Mutton 64.7%  1st
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Import volume
(ton)

7,382,141
2,279,625

922,731
618,070
557,627
465,862
447,995
300,816
256,251
247,802
244,857
161,040
157,779
137,962
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Proportion

100.0%
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21
22
23
24
25
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28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
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37

Mongolia
Finland
Costa Rica
Turkey
Austria
Ukraine
Portugal
Swiss
Mexico
Panama
Namibia
Serbia
Hungry
South Africa
Kyrgyzstan
Latvia
Kazakhstan
Italy
Uzbekistan

Import volume
(ton)
31,649
16,441
14,095
13,862
12,598
10,814
5,077
4,092
3,630
2,519
1,027
671
600
385
125
46
39
0.044
0.04

Proportion

0.43%
0.22%
0.19%
0.19%
0.17%
0.15%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.03%
0.01%
0.01%
0.008%
0.005%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%



China Beef Imports
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Import volume (ton)

Total 2,737,224
Brazil 1,177,035
Argentina 526,952
Uruguay 274,650
Australia 226,270
NZ 206,012
USA 156,072
Bolivia 69,424
Belarus 32,075
Chile 18,830
Russia 18,285
Costa Rica 13,138
Ukraine 10,814
Panama 2,519
Ireland 2,182
Namibia 1,027
Serbia 671
Hungry 600
South Africa 385
France 191
Latvia 45.68
Kazakhstan 38.92
Netherlands 7.69

ltaly 0.04

Proportion

100.0%
43.0%
19.3%
10.0%
8.3%
7.5%
5.7%
2.5%
1.2%
0.7%
0.7%
0.5%
0.4%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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| .: China Pork Imports

Import volume (ton) Proportion
Total 1,551,009 100.0%
1 Brazil 402,282 25.9%
2 Spain 381,549 24.6%
. 3 Canada 132,019 8.5%
B China Pork Imports 4 USA 122 490 7 9%
igg 439 5 Netherlands 120,702 7.8%
400 371 6 Denmark 114,405 7.4%
o 7 Chile 89,614 5.8%
izg . 211 v 8 UK 66,123 4.3%
122 - 122 119 9 France 61,509 4.0%
.- I I I I I I 10 Ireland 32,999 2.1%
’ 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 11 AUStrIa 12’598 08%
12 Finland 5,923 0.4%
13 Portugal 3,992 0.3%
14 Mexico 3,280 0.2%
15 Swiss 1,035 0.1%
16 Argentina 491 0.0%



| .5- Summary

®Latin America and the Caribbean: Key Partner to Provide
Animal Protein in the Asian Continent
€China Meat Imports from LAC
®Meat 45% i
®Beef 75% 1st
®Poultry 60% 1st
®Pork 30% 20
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